# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3196675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
PETER SÖDERSTRÖM	12/21/2014		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVOLUTIONWEAR, INC.	
Street Address:	12 HEATH HILL	
City:	BROOKLINE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02445	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7178174			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: INFO@BERGENSTRAHLE.SE

Correspondent Name: BERGENSTRAHLE & LINDVALL AB

Address Line 1: PO BOX 17704

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-11893

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIELA TOMESCU
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriela Tomescu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent assignment#page1.tif

source=Statement#page1.tif

source=PoA#page1.tif

PATENT 503150063 REEL: 034807 FRAME: 0028



# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Peter Söderström

c/o von Gerber St Eriksterassen 72 Å 112 34 STOCKHOLM Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignor.

#### Revolutionwear, Inc.

12 Heath Hill Brookline, MA 02445 USA

Peter Söderström

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignor has assigned to said assignee the entire rights to an invention related to the following patent:

Serial No Patent Number Title

11/227,261 7178174 Men's underwear with an adjustable support sling

including <u>all rights to the invention</u> including the above patent without territorial limitation, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate document.

On request the assignor and the assignee undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

Place and date

Signature

Revolutionwear, Inc.

Stickholm 2015-01-2/

Place and date

HIAS INKVARSSON

Name and title

Signature

PTO/SB/98 (07-09)

Approved for use through 07/31/2012, OMB 0551-0031

U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

			County & when I to be a fact of the state of	to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number					
	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)								
	Applicant/Patent Owner: Revolutionwear, Inc.								
MANOC	Application No./Patent No.: 7,178,174 Filed/Issue Date: 2007-02-20								
CONTRACTOR STORY	Titled:  Men's underwear with an adjustable support sling								
-	Revoluti	onwear, Inc.	, а согро	ration					
9	(INDITIE OF F	ssignee)	(Туре	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.					
-	states that it is:								
	1.	the assignee of the	entire right, title, and interest in;						
	2.	an assignee of less to (The extent (by percond)	than the entire right, title, and interes entage) of its ownership interest is	t in%); or					
	3.								
- Constant	the paten	t application/patent ide	ntified above, by virtue of either:	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)					
***************************************	A. 🔀	An assignment from	the impact ( ) 20	ion/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a					
	в. [								
	السما	Trans	le liventor(s), of the patent application	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:					
		CONTRACT.		To:					
		The docum	iem was recorded in the United State	S Patent and Trademark Office of					
-		Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
		2. From:		j.					
		The docum	ent was recorded in the United Co.						
-		Reel	ent was recorded in the United State	o Faterit and Trademark Office of					
***************************************				or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
		3. From:		To:					
-		The docume	erit was recorded in the United States	s Patent and Trademark Office at					
		Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
		Additional documents	s in the chair of the	The winds a copy thereor is attached.					
-			s in the chain of title are listed on a sa	š					
				e of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was,					
	acco [NO	TE: A separate copy (incompression of the copy of the	.e., a true copy of the original assign art 3, to record the assignment in the	ment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in					
Th	ne unders	igned (whose title is su	ipplied below) is authorized to act on	behalf of the assigned					
	Entry.								
	Sig	nature							
	Ma	THIAS ING	1/00 11% 2 1	Date					
		ted or Typed Name	* 1.46916187						
Thi		of Information is required by 3	77 (TCC) 2 77(b) - 7% - 300	Title					

Title

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time perment of Commence, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

	rî					

PTO/SB/81 (11-08)

Under the Paperwi	ork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are requir	U.S. Patent and	Approved for use through 11/30/2011, OMB 0651-001 1 Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC information unless it displays a valid OMB control number						
POWE	R OF ATTORNEY	Application Number	information unless it displays a valid OMB control number						
	OR	Filing Date	2005-09-16						
REVOCATION (	OF POWER OF ATTORNEY	First Named Inventor	Peter Söderström						
WITH A NEW	POWER OF ATTORNEY	Title	Men's underwear with an adjustable support sling						
	AND	Art Unit							
CHANGE OF COF	RESPONDENCE ADDRESS	Examiner Name							
Attorney Docket Number 55148									
I hereby revoke all p	revious powers of attorney given i	n the above-identified	application.						
A Power of Atton	A Power of Attorney is submitted herewith.								
OR I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:  OR									
I hereby appoint P	ractitioner(s) named below as my/our atto ness in the United States Patent and Trac	mey(s) or agent(s) to prose lemark Office connected th	ecute the application identified above, and erewith:						
Pr	actifioner(s) Name		Registration Number						
***************************************	7200000	***************************************	NOODRAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA						
	The state of the s	***************************************	***************************************						
		***************************************							
			***************************************						
OR	e the correspondence address for the about the about the above-mentioned Customer ated with Customer Number:	Number.							
City									
Country		State	Zip						
Telephone		Email							
I am the:  Applicant/Inventor.  OR  Assignee of record of Statement under 37	of the entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71. CFR 3.73(b) (Form PTO/SB/96) submitted								
		ant or Assignee of Recor							
Signature	экалике от Аррис								
Name	<u> </u>	Da Da	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2						
Fitle and Company	CCO Rev	olutionwear Inc	ephone 446360782776						
NOTE: Signatures of all the invisignature is required, see below	entors or assignees of record of the entire inter	est or their representative(s) ar	e required, Submit multiple forms if more than one						
*Total of	forms are submitted.								
This collection of information is r	equired by 37 CFR 1,31, 1,32 and 1,33. The info	rmation is required to obtain or	retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the						

USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 034807 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 01/26/2015